

Indeed brings industry influencers and thought leaders together for FutureWorks Singapore

Indeed will host FutureWorks Singapore in August. Key industry leaders join Indeed executives to discuss the future of work.

CHIPPENDALE, NEW SOUTH WALES, AUSTRALIA, August 14, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Indeed, a leading global matching and hiring platform will host Indeed FutureWorks 2023, in Singapore on 31 August 2023 at The Westin. The one-day event is designed to bring industry and thought leaders together to prepare for the future of work.

Indeed FutureWorks Singapore, a part of Indeed's prestigious global event series, will delve into the dynamic shifts shaping the world of work with the objective of better work for all. It is a space to learn and collaborate with diverse thinkers, inspirational leaders, and global peers, united in our commitment to transforming the future of work.

This year's theme, "The Future of Work is Better Work for All", showcases Indeed's commitment to helping people get jobs and employers find world-class talent, while also aiming to educate employers and job seekers on key trends in Singapore's job market.

Dr. Ayesha Khanna, Co-Founder and CEO of Addo, an artificial intelligence (AI) solutions firm and Crystal Lim-Lange, Co-founder and CEO of leadership consultancy Forest Wolf will be discussing the mindful confluence of leadership, wellbeing, and AI-driven interventions, and how it can drive success for people-centric functions. Conor McCarthy, Vice President of Sales at Indeed; Katie Birch, Senior Director of Indeed Singapore; Callam Pickering, Senior APAC Economist at Indeed; Stuart Jones, Director of Sales at Indeed; and Karthik Sudhakar, Senior Manager, Strategy and operations at Indeed Singapore, among others, will share insights and key trends that will help employers.

"Indeed FutureWorks Singapore brings together leading minds and visionaries in the 'Future of Work' space," said Dr. Ayesha Khanna, Co-Founder and CEO of Addo AI. "We hope to spark insightful conversations and explore the exciting possibilities that await us in the rapidly evolving job market."

"Indeed's mission is to help all people get jobs and we believe the world can work better. Indeed FutureWorks Singapore embodies this vision, as we bring together industry leaders to exchange

ideas that shape the future of the job market," said Nishita Lalvani, Marketing Director at Indeed.

One of the highlights of the event will be the exclusive unveiling of the "Beyond 9 to 5: The Future of Flexibility in Work" report, a comprehensive study that delves into the changing paradigms of work flexibility in today's world. This eagerly anticipated report will shed light on the ever-evolving work arrangements and their implications for the workforce.

Indeed FutureWorks Singapore is open to senior leaders in HR and talent acquisition from large and medium enterprises involved in hiring and the future of work. Registrations are currently open for the in-person event. To register to attend, please <u>visit here</u>.

To learn more about Indeed, please visit: https://www.indeed.com.sg/

For more information, please contact:

Lhara Paraboles | PR Group | Ihara@prgroup.com.au | +61 466 831 842 Paige Murphy | PR Group | paige@prgroup.com.asia | +65 9748 1832 Saumitra Chand | Indeed | Saumitra@Indeed.com | +91-9535044316

About Indeed:

More people find jobs on Indeed than anywhere else. Indeed is the #1 job site in the world (Comscore, Total Visits, September 2021) and allows job seekers to search millions of jobs in more than 60 countries and 28 languages. Over 3 million employers use Indeed to find and hire new employees. More than 300 million unique visitors each month search for jobs, post resumes, and research companies on Indeed, and Indeed delivers 2.5X more hires than other branded job sites combined (Among BreezyHR clients, Sources of Hire Report 2021, U.S.). For more information, visit indeed.com.

The PR Group The PR Group email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/649896965

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.